

\200

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10304/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2012 in FAO No.467/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RITES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DIRECTOR, UP TECH.EDUCATION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. J.L. Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.
Ms. S. Athar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list on 6th
September, 2013.

Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit,
if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|