

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10304/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2012  
in FAO No. 467/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RITES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DIRECTOR, UP TECH. EDUCATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.C. Seth, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, AAG  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AORMr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master