

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10381/2017

RITES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DIRECTOR, UP TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Udit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Saini, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Athar Alam, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR
Mrs. Sumbul Athar, Adv.
Mrs. Shabista Nabi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the second respondent seeks
time.

List on 22nd January, 2025 in first five cases.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)